7145573347 TO:USPTO

RECEIVED . 5/7

11	-10-2005 NOV 0 2 2005			
(/ / O P) FORM PTO-1595 Rs	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI			
(Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Office			
1	03117754			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Moshe Valenci	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Mostie Asterici	Name: Intel Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 Mission College Boulevard			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	2200 Missist Conese Boulevald			
Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95052 Country: United States			
Execution Date: <u>09/13/05</u>	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/221,519 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ⊠ No □ Yes			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00			
Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DÓ NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and syrke. 40.00 DA	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
Thinh V. Nguyen	November 2, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover st				

Mail documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 42P22161

11/06/2005 01 FC:8021

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 7:53:26 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7145573347 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

EUX # (714) SS7 3347

Attorney's Docket No.: 42P22161

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Moshe Valenci

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on September 8, 2005, and assigned Application No. and is cotilled:

VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK USING DYNAMIC PHYSICAL ADAPTER EMULATION

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, rejissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, relesue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

42P22161

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 7:53:26 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7145573347 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

coverant with said Assignes, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

or: Please Siem and Date Belov	r.		
13/9/05		524	
Date	Name: Mos	she Valenci	_
Date	Name:		-
Date	Name		-
Detc	Name:	-	-
Date	Name		-
Date	Name:		_
Date	Name:		_
Date	Name:		-
Date	Name:		-
Date	Name:		•
Date	Name:		
Date	Name:		
		Assignment Document Return A BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & 2 12400 Wilshite Boulevard, 7th Flo	AFMAN LLP

Telephone: (714) 557-3800

42P22161

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 7:53:26 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7145573347 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

Page 1 of 1

Day: Wednesday

PALM INTRANET

Date: 11/2/2005 Time: 20:09:46

Application Number Information

Application Number: 11/221519

Assignments

Filing or 371(c) Date: 09/08/2005

Effective Date: 09/08/2005

Application Received: 09/09/2005

Patent Number:

Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Issue Date. 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: 42P22161

Examiner Number: 00000 /

Group Art Unit: 2661

Class/Subclass: 370/395.210

Lost Case: NO

Interference Number:

Unmatched Petition: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Third Level Review: NO

Secrecy Order: NO

IFW IMAGE

Status: 19 /APPLICATION UNDERGOING PREEXAM PROCESSING Status Date: 09/14/2005

Confirmation Number: 7189

Oral Hearing: NO

Title of Invention: VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK USING DYNAMIC PHYSICAL

ADAPTER EMULATION

Bar Code PALM Location Location Dat	e Charge to Loc Charge to Name	Employee Name Location
Appln Contents Petition Info A	Atty/Agent Info Continuity Data	Foreign Data Inv
Search Another: Application#	Search or Patent#	Search
PCT /	Search or PG PUBS #	Search
Attorney Docket #	Search	
Bar Code #	Search	

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN I

TELEPHONE: (714) 557-3800

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 12400 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, 7TH FLOOR Los Angeles, CA 90025

FACSIMILE: (714) 557-3347

TO:USPTO

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 0 2 2005

Deliver to: Assignment Recordation Se	rvices, USPTO Art Group:		
Facsimile No.: (571) 273-0140	Date: November 2, 2005_		
From: Thinh V. Nguyen, Reg. No.	42,034		
Our Docket No.: 42P22161	Number of pages7including this sheet.		
Application No.: 11/221,519	Filing Date: 9/8/2005		
Enclosed are the following documents:	Docket Due Date(s):		
☐ Amendment: (pgs)	Issue Fee Transmittal		
Appeal Brief (pgs)	☐ Notice of Appeal		
Application:	Petition for:		
(pgs) w/cover & abstract)	☐ Request for Continued Examination (RCE)		
Assignment & Covor Sheet (3. pgs)	☐ Reply Brief (pgs)		
Certificate of Facsimile	Request & Certification Under 35 USC 122(b)(2)(B)(i)		
Continued Prosecution Application (CPA)	☐ Request to Rescind Previous Nonpublication Request		
Declaration & POA (pgs)	Response to Notice of Missing Parts & Formalities Letter		
Drawings: sheets, figures	☐ Response to Written Opinion (pgs)		
Extension of Time:	☐ Terminal Disclaimer		
🖺 🖸 Fee Transmittal (in duplicate)	☐ Transmittal of Publication Fee Due		
☐ IDS & PTO/SB/06 (pgs)	☑ Transmittal Letter		
Other	·		
Amendment: (pgs) Appeal Brief (pgs) Application: (pgs) Assignment & Cover Sheet (3 pgs) Certificate of Facsimile (
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8A) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below RECEIVED Patent and Trademark Office. OIPE/IAP			
Tu T. Nedyen	11/2/2005 Pate NOV 0 3 2005		
in 1. Inguyen	Date NUV U 3 2005		

Confidentiality Note: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman which is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

If you do not receive all the pages, or if there is any difficulty in recoiving, please call: (714) 557-3800 and ask for Tu T. Nguyen,

PAGE 1/7 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 7:53:26 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7145573347 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

					MOV
TRANSMITTAL FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Application No.	11/2	11/221,519 0 2 2005	
		Filing Date	Sept	September 8, 2005	
		First Named Inventor	Mos	he Valenci	
		Art Unit			
			Examiner Name		
Total Number of F	Pages in This Submissi	on 6	Attorney Docket Numb	er 42P2	2161
	ENCLO	SURES (chec	ek all that apply)		
Fee Transmittat	Form	Drawing(s)			After Allowance Communication to Group
Fee Attac	hed	Licensing-related Papers			Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendment / Re	esponse	Petition			Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Poply Brief)
After Final Petition to Convert a Provisional Application(s)		Convert a Application		Proprietary Information	
Power of A Change of		ttomey, Revocation Correspondence Addres	- I	Status Letter	
Express Abandonment Request		Terminal D	Terminal Disclaimer		Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
Information Disclosure Statement		Request for Refund			Assignment Cover Sheet Assignment
PTO/SB/0		CD, Number of CD(s)			
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)					
Response to Mis Incomplete Appli	sing Parts/ cation	Remarks		l	
! <u></u>	Filing Fee				
	ration/POA				
Response Parts unde 1.52 or 1.5	to Missing or 37 CFR i3				
	SIGNATURE	OF APPLICAN	IT, ATTORNEY, OR A	GENT	.
Firm	Thinh V. Nguyer	n, Reg. No. 42	,034		
or _					
Signature BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP					
10 of tupe					
Date November 2, 2005					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.					
Typed or printed nan	no Tu T. Nguyen	·			
Signature Date November 2, 2005				November 2, 2005	
need on PTO/SB/21 (04-04) na modified of Blakety. Soletant. Taylor & Zaimen (wh) 06/04/2004. END TO: Commissioner for Palenta, P.S. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

7145573347

PAGE 2/7 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 7:53:26 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7145573347 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

RECORDED: 11/02/2005